November 2019

S M T W Th F Sat
1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9
10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30

December 2019

S M T W Th F Sat

1 2 3 4 6 7 January2020
8 9 10 11 12 13 14 s T W Th F Sat
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 1 2 3 4
22 23 24 25 26 27 28 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
29 30 31 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25

28 29 30 31

g
eCeMber
o1 B

Regular Activities

Sunday
Sunday School

Worship Service

3M’s Children’s Choir

Extreme Team Children’s Choir
Jr. & Sr. High Youth Group
Various Small Groups

Monday

Ladies’ Exercise Class

Full-Court Basketball

Tuesday

Greybeards at Windmill Grill
Ladies’ Bible Study (Oyler & Curtis)
Ladies’ Exercise Class
Wednesday

Ladies’ Bible Study (Zentz & Gray)
Hour of Power Prayer Ministry
Men’s Bible Study (LeMasters)
Evening Meal (not 12/25)

Awana (not 12/25)

Ladies’ Bible Study (Zentz & Gray)
Prayer Meeting (not 12/25)

Youth Small Groups (not 12/25)

Thursday
Young Adults

Friday

9:00 a.m.
10:15a.m.
6:00 p.m. :
6:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

10:00 am.
6:00 p.m. :
L 10
8:00 a.m. :
10:00 a.m. :
6:00 p.m. i
P13
9:30 a.m. i
11:00 a.m. :
1:30 p.m.
5:15 p.m.
6:00 p.m. i
6:00 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
i 24
i 24 & 25 BBC Building Closed
: 25 Werry Christmas!

6:00 p.m.

=

ODUTWN

12

i 18

|

Januar

26 27

Heire

Special Activities

Angel Tree Ministry this month

Welcome to BBC Tour

Decorate BBC for Christmas

Deacon Meeting

Q & A Opportunity (Budget)

Q & A Opportunity (Budget)

PrimeTimers’ Breakfast

Jingle Jam

Quarterly Business Meeting
(following the morning service)

Jr. High Christmas Party

BBC Offices Close at 11:30 a.m.
(Staff Christmas Party)

Awana Share Store

Maranatha Class Christmas Party

H.O.P.E. Ladies’ Class Christmas Party

No Sunday School

Combined Choirs Christmas Musical

Sr. High Christmas Party

AWANA - last night until January 8
(Dress Like Christmas Night)

No Sunday School

Sunday Morning Service

No Evening Ministries

Christmas Eve Candlelight Service

No Sunday School
Sunday Morning Family Service
No Evening Ministries

BBC Building Closed (New Year’s Eve)

1 BBC Building Closed
6 Deacon Meeting
8 Awana Resumes

24-25 5" Grade Winter Retreat

9:00 a.m.
3:00 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
8:30 a.m.
7:00 p.m.

5:30 p.m.

6:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

10:15 a.m.
5:30 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

10:15 a.m.

6:00 p.m.

10:15 a.m.



