December 2019

	November 2019						
	S	M	T	W	Th	F	Sat
						1	2
	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
1	10	11	12	13	14	15	16
1	17	18	19	20	21	22	23
	24	25	26	27	28	29	30

S	M	T	W	Th	F	Sat
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
8	9	10	11	12	13	14
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
22	23	24	25	26	27	28
29	30	31				

January 2020

S	M	T	W	Th	F	Sat
			1	2	3	4
5	6	7	8	9	10	11
12	13	14	15	16	17	18
19	20	21	22	23	24	25
26	27	28	29	30	31	







Regular Activities

|--|

Sunday	
Sunday School	9:00 a.m.
Worship Service	10:15 a.m.
3M's Children's Choir	6:00 p.m.
Extreme Team Children's Choir	6:00 p.m.
Jr. & Sr. High Youth Group	6:00 p.m.
Various Small Groups	6:00 p.m.
<u>Monday</u>	
Ladies' Exercise Class	10:00 a.m.
Full-Court Basketball	6:00 p.m.
<u>Tuesday</u>	
Greybeards at Windmill Grill	8:00 a.m.
Ladies' Bible Study (Oyler & Curtis)	10:00 a.m.
Ladies' Exercise Class	6:00 p.m.
<u>Wednesday</u>	
Ladies' Bible Study (Zentz & Gray)	9:30 a.m.
Hour of Power Prayer Ministry	11:00 a.m.
Men's Bible Study (LeMasters)	1:30 p.m.
Evening Meal (not 12/25)	5:15 p.m.
Awana (not 12/25)	6:00 p.m.
Ladies' Bible Study (Zentz & Gray)	6:00 p.m.
Prayer Meeting (not 12/25)	6:30 p.m.
Youth Small Groups (not 12/25)	6:30 p.m.
<u>Thursday</u>	
Young Adults	6:00 p.m.

Friday

Special Activities

Angel Tree Ministry this month

_	ranger rice will nousy and monar					
1	Welcome to BBC Tour	9:00 a.m.				
	Decorate BBC for Christmas	3:00 p.m.				
2	Deacon Meeting	6:30 p.m.				
3	Q & A Opportunity (Budget)	6:30 p.m.				
5	Q & A Opportunity (Budget)	6:30 p.m.				
6	PrimeTimers' Breakfast	8:30 a.m.				
	Jingle Jam	7:00 p.m.				
8	Quarterly Business Meeting					
_	(following the morning service)					
	Jr. High Christmas Party	5:30 p.m.				
10	BBC Offices Close at 11:30 a.m.					
	(Staff Christmas Party)					
11	Awana Share Store	6:00 p.m.				
12	Maranatha Class Christmas Party	6:00 p.m.				
<u>13</u>	H.O.P.E. Ladies' Class Christmas Party					
15	No Sunday School					
	Combined Choirs Christmas Musical	10:15 a.m.				
	Sr. High Christmas Party	5:30 p.m.				
18	AWANA – last night until January 8	6:00 p.m.				
	(Dress Like Christmas Night)					
22	No Sunday School					
	Sunday Morning Service	10:15 a.m.				
	No Evening Ministries					
24	Christmas Eve Candlelight Service	6:00 p.m.				
24 &	24 & 25 BBC Building Closed					
	25 Merry Christmas!					
	•					

29	No Sunday School	
	Sunday Morning Family Service	10:15 a.m.
	No Evening Ministries	
21	RRC Ruilding Closed (New Year's Eve)	

BBC Building Closed (New Year's Eve)



- 1 BBC Building Closed6 Deacon Meeting

- 8 Awana Resumes 24-25 5th Grade Winter Retreat